CY22393
Automotive Three-PLL Serial-Programmable
Flash-Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-73555 Rev. *B  Revised April 23, 2014
Automotive Three-PLL Serial-Programmable Flash-Programmable Clock Generator
Features
■ Three integrated phase-locked loops (PLLs)

Configurations table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE or sales
representative for more information
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
CY22393FXA 16-pin TSSOP Automotive A-Grade, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22393FXAT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Automotive A-Grade, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22393FXE 16-pin TSSOP Automotive E-Grade, –40 °C to 125 °C
CY22393FXET 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Automotive E-Grade, –40 °C to 125 °C
Programmer
CY3672-USB Programmer
CY3698  CY22393F Adapter for CY3672-USB
Ordering Code Package Type Product Flow
Pb-Free
CY22393ZXA-xxx 16-pin TSSOP Automotive A-Grade, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22393ZXA-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Automotive A-Grade, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22393ZXE-xxx 16-pin TSSOP Automotive E-Grade, –40 °C to 125 °C
CY22393ZXE-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Automotive E-Grade, –40 °C to 125 °C
T = tape and reel, blank = tube
Configuration specific identifier (factory programmed)
Temperature Range: X = A or E
A = Automotive-A Grade = –40 °C to 85 °C,
E = Automotive-E Grade = –40 °C to 125 °C
Pb-free
Package: X = blank or Z
blank = 16-pin TSSOP (field programmable)
Z = 16-pin TSSOP (factory programmed)
X = F or blank
F = field programmable; blank = factory programmed
Part Identifier:
22393: 3.3 V CMOS clock generator
Company ID: CY = Cypress
22393CY X X -xxxF TX
CY22393
Document Number: 001-73555 Rev. *B Page 16 of 19
Package Diagram
Figure 12. 16-pin TSSOP 4.40 mm Body Z16.173/ZZ16.173 Package Outline, 51-85091
51-85091 *D
CY22393
Document Number: 001-73555 Rev. *B Page 17 of 19
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 7.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
ESR equivalent series resistance
FAE field application engineer
FET field effect transistor
JEDEC joint electron devices engineering council
LSB least significant bit
LVTTL low voltage transistor-transistor logic
MPEG motion picture experts group
OE output enable
PLL phase-locked loop
TSSOP thin shrink small outline package
VCXO voltage-controlled crystal oscillator
Table 8.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
kHz kilohertz
MHz megahertz
μA microampere
μF microfarad
μs microsecond
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ms millisecond
mW milliwatt
ns nanosecond
Ω ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ppm parts per million
ps picosecond
V volt
CY22393
Document Number: 001-73555 Rev. *B Page 18 of 19